1FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
S5
PGOOD
VREF
0.9 V
10 mA

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
MINIMUMORDERABLE PART OUTPUTTA PACKAGE PINS ORDERNUMBER SUPPLY QUANTITY
TPS51116PWP Tube 70
PLASTIC HTSSOP TPS51116PWPR 20 Tape-and-reel 2000PowerPAD (PWP)
TPS51116PWPRG4 Tape-and-reel 2000
TPS51116RGE Tube 90-40°C to 85°C
LargePLASTIC QUAD FLAT TPS51116RGER 300024 tape-and-reelPACK (QFN)
SmallTPS51116RGET 250tape-and-reel
(1) All packaging options have Cu NIPDAU lead/ball finish.
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted
TPS51116 UNITS
VBST -0.3 to 36
VBST wrt LL -0.3 to 6
VIN Input voltage range VCS, MODE, S3, S5, VTTSNS, VDDQSNS, V5IN, VLDOIN, VDDQSET, -0.3 to 6V5FILT
PGND, VTTGND, CS_GND -0.3 to 0.3